	U4-13-2006	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	04-13-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		▼ V SV FR
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	103218497 ents and Trademarks: Please record and Justine	ached original documents or compy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(les)
Robin C. Moore		nig Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed?Yes ✓ No	71.0% <b>17</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<u> </u>	erger Street Addre	ess: 9900 North Alpine Road
Security AgreementC  Other	hange of Name	
03-26-2006	City: Mache	esney Park_State: IL_Zip: 61115
Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \nabla \) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom		of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile		40
Name: Thomas D. Wilhelm	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)\$40.
Internal Address:	<b>√</b> Enclosed	
Wilhelm Law Service	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 W. Lawrence St	8. Deposit according 23-2120	unt number:
City: Appleton State: WI Zip: 54	911	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Thomas D. Wilhelm (28,794)	Thomas Mals	Ell 04-05-2006
Name of Person Signing	<i>Lhoma Wise</i> Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

HENNIG INC WILHELM LAW SERVICE

**2**004

Docket No. 29814

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Hennig Incorporated, a corporation organized under the Illinois , and having its principal address at 9900 North Alpine Road laws of the state of Machesney Park, IL 61115, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in application for United States Letters Patent entitled COOLANT FLUID CLEANING METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Hennig Incorporated as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Hennig Incorporated its successors and assigns.

I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to Hennig Incorporated or its representatives known to me respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Hennig incorporated, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Hennig Incorporated, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

On the Zeday of March, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment

6323 Greystone

Roscoe, Illinois 61073

day of MARCH, 2006, before me personally appeared Robin C. Moore to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered

the same as his own free act and deed.

Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public, State of \_

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DAVID C. LEEZER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/16/06

PATENT REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 04/11/2006**